19,13,331/- against the refund of entire VAT amount paid by the plaintiff towards the goods 
purchased from the company in year 2015 plus Rs. 13,62,501/- towards interest and for Rs. 
5,00,000/- towards damages/compensation. Total amount of recovery is Rs. 37,75,832/- (Rupees 
Thirty Seven Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two Only). 

Amount Involved Rs. 37.76 Lakhs 
Status The matter is pending at the stage of Evidence, part heard. 

Next date of hearing January 21, 2026 

GOVERNMENT AND OTHER APPROVALS  

Approval w.r.t. Building Stability Certificate has been updated as below: